

Nos. 04-805 and 04-814

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TEXACO, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

FOUAD N. DAGHER, *et al.*,

Respondents.

SHELL OIL COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

FOUAD N. DAGHER, *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON WRITS OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

**REPLY BRIEF
FOR PETITIONER SHELL OIL COMPANY**

RONALD L. OLSON

Counsel of Record

BRADLEY S. PHILLIPS

STUART N. SENATOR

PAUL J. WATFORD

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP

355 South Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 683-9100

Counsel for Petitioner

Shell Oil Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. SECTION 1 OF THE SHERMAN ACT DOES NOT APPLY.....	2
II. EVEN IF SECTION 1 APPLIES, THE PER SE RULE DOES NOT	9
III. THE ANCILLARY RESTRAINTS DOCTRINE IS IRRELEVANT HERE	13
IV. “QUICK LOOK” ANALYSIS DOES NOT APPLY HERE.....	14
V. RESPONDENTS HAVE DISTORTED THE FACTUAL RECORD	15
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>Arizona v. Maricopa County Med. Soc'y</i> , 457 U.S. 332 (1982).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Augusta News Co. v. Hudson News Co.</i> , 269 F.3d 41 (1st Cir. 2001).....	10
<i>Broadcast Music, Inc. v. Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc.</i> , 441 U.S. 1 (1979).....	6, 7, 12
<i>California Dental Ass'n v. FTC</i> , 526 U.S. 756 (1999).....	14
<i>Citizen Publ'g Co. v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 131 (1969).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Copperweld Corp. v. Independence Tube Corp.</i> , 467 U.S. 752 (1984).....	2, 4
<i>Freeman v. San Diego Ass'n of Realtors</i> , 322 F.3d 1133 (9th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 540 U.S. 940 (2003).....	13
<i>FTC v. Indiana Federation of Dentists</i> , 476 U.S. 447 (1986).....	5, 6
<i>NCAA v. Board of Regents</i> , 468 U.S. 85 (1984).....	4, 6
<i>Northwest Wholesale Stationers, Inc. v. Pacific Stationery & Printing Co.</i> , 472 U.S. 284 (1985).....	10
<i>Polygram Holding, Inc. v. FTC</i> , 416 F.3d 29 (D.C. Cir. 2005).....	14, 17
<i>Rothery Storage & Van Co. v. Atlas Van Lines, Inc.</i> , 792 F.2d 210 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	10
<i>State Oil Co. v. Khan</i> , 522 U.S. 3 (1997).....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Timken Roller Bearing Co. v. United States</i> , 341 U.S. 593 (1951).....	6, 10
<i>United States v. Sealy, Inc.</i> , 388 U.S. 350 (1967).....	6
<i>United States v. Socony Vacuum Oil Co.</i> , 310 U.S. 150 (1940).....	6
<i>United States v. Topco Assocs.</i> , 405 U.S. 596 (1972).....	6, 10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PHILLIP E. AREEDA & HERBERT HOVENKAMP, <i>Antitrust Law</i> (2d ed. 2003).....	5, 11
